Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Etienne Cilliers

Sent: Monday, 22 May 2023 05:57

To: Yvonne Badenhorst

Subject: FW: UNOPPOSED MOTION DIRECTIVE AND THE ROLL'S FOR 22, 24 & 26 MAY 2023 BEFORE JUDGE
PHOOKO AJ IN OPEN COURT 4B

Attachments: DIRECTIVE UNOPPOSED MOTION 22,24 & 26 2023 PHOOKO AJ.pdf; 22 MAY 2023 UNOPPOSED

MOTION BEFORE JUDGE PHOOKO Al.pdf; 24 MAY 2023 UNOPPOSED MOTION BEFORE JUDGE
PHOOKO AJ.pdf; 26 MAY 2023 UNOPPOSED MOTION BEFORE JUDGE PHOOKO AJ.pdf

General Manager

= |
PRETORIA SOCIETY OF

'\IHXL]L:’J["\ ’ +27 (0) 12 303 7420 | manager@ptabar.com | www.pretonabar.coza

Steven House | 1st Floor | Brookhyn Bridge Office Park | 570 Fehrsen Street | Brooklyn | Pretona | 01f

From: Mmabatho Mampa <MmMampa@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Friday, May 19, 2023 4:40 PM

To: 'morwesi@counseltsa.co.za'; 'beaudine@counseltsa.co.za'; 'slpath@gmail.com’; 'info@samla.org.za'; 'info@saflii.org’;
'data@saflii.org'; 'communication@Ipc.org.za'; 'admin@pabasa.co.za'; 'admin@clarks.co.za'; 'anton@tonkinclacey.co.za';
'info@jaa.org.za'; 'Issa@Issa.org.za'; 'danievi@webmail.co.za'; 'ffdocrat@rsabar.com'; 'fiona@lssa.org.za';
'ioewadee@telkomsa.net'; 'tiaan@joubertlaw.co.za'; Motsi Modike (DoJ&CD Contact) <MMotsi@justice.gov.za>;
'nfa.advocates@gmail.com'; 'gautengnbcsa@outlook.com'; 'North Gauteng Advocates' <northgautengadv@gmail.com>;
'baradmin@law.co.za'; 'info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za'; 'ntsebeza@mweb.co.za'; 'ptabar@law.co.za'; 'fazoe@nadel.co.za’;
'Allyson Crutchfield' <crutchfield@law.co.za>; 'info@bla.org.za'; 'reform@justice.gov.za'; 'muzis@law.co.za';
'mklein@icon.co.za'; 'gladwin@Schindlers.co.za'; 'lawson@casac.org.za'; 'Varsha Sookdhaw'
<Varsha.Sookdhaw@cdhlegal.com>; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; 'kmoleya@fasken.com’;
'Joseph.Machacha@cdhlegal.com'; 'ramola.naidoo888za@gmail.com'; 'reception@Iloftusadv.co.za'; Phahlane Mohube
(DoJ&CD Contact) <MPhahlane@justice.gov.za>; Dhulam Vijay (DoJ&CD Contact) <VDhulam@justice.gov.za>; 'Stephen
Roy Allcock' <Sallcock@juta.co.za>; 'bassonbetsie@gmail.com'; 'Enrico Guarneri' <EnricoG1@legal-aid.co.za>; 'Pretoria-
FA@justice.gov.za'; 'herman.percival@gmail.com'; '‘procforum@Ipc.org.za’; 'agrobler@cknet.co.za';
'hpgrobler@cknet.co.za'; 'ltheron@cknet.co.za'; 'aam@albert-a-marais-attorneys.co.za'; 'cmabuza@live.com’;
'marks@sheriffjc.co.za'; 'jJune@sheriffjhbsouth.co.za'; 'enricoagostino@gmail.com'; 'aicajee@law.co.za';
'MasheP@saps.gov.za'; 'ken@law.co.za'; ') Gildenhuys' <gilden@law.co.za>; 'motimelesc@law.co.za';
‘nasreen@budlender.co.za'’; 'dupreezlegal@gmail.com’; 'gustav@crimsonred.co.za'; 'FhePandelani@justice.gov.za';
'Watshilowa@gmail.com'; 'mkurz@clarks.co.za'; 'advadw@gmail.com'; 'marianne@mpattorney.co.za';
‘marksmangaba@gmail.com’; 'junethomas0611@gmail.com’; 'gautengsocadv@gmail.com’;
'‘gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za'; 'sbeard@fluxmans.com’; 'keegan@elliottattorneys.co.za'; 'JohanV@Ipc.org.za';
‘nmahlangul@sars.gov.za'; 'registrartaxcourt@sars.gov.za'; 'admin@csadvocates.co.za'; 'maritzng@law.co.za’;
'edeling@emict.com’; 'WilnaL@Iegal-aid.co.za'; 'Grace Molatedi' <grace.molatedi@dcs.gov.za>;
'yvetteisaacs@capebar.co.za'; 'nomahlubi@mkhwinanaattorneys.co.za'; 'Collins Phutjane Letsoalo' <CollinsL@raf.co.za>;
'info@sabwil.org.za'; 'attedeh.associates@gmail.com’; 'concha@wilsons-law.co.za'; 'TMuthabuli@sars.gov.za'; 'Xolisile
Maduna' <XMaduna@sars.gov.za>; 'viv@jaa.org.za'; 'lee-ann@shplaw.co.za'; 'secretary@sawla.net’;
'adv.ford@rsabar.com’; 'hilde@smithlaw.co.za'; 'JoshuaM@legal-aid.co.za'; 'r.mphela@icloud.com’;
'geert.kuit@gauteng.gov.za'; 'hlengiwe.goba@gauteng.gov.za'; 'fhepandelani@justice.gov.za'; Nhlayisi Zanele (DoJ&CD
Contact) <ZNhlayisi@justice.gov.za>; 'andre@josephs.co.za'; 'dj.erasmus@law.co.za'; 'adv.ford@rsabar.net'; 'ElsieS@legal-
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aid.co.za'; 'SimiloS@legal-aid.co.za'; 'ElizabethM2 @legal-aid.co.za'; 'legalpracticecouncil@lpc.org.za'’;
'attorney.ayob@gmail.com'; Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Lusanda Ntuli <LNtuli@judiciary.org.za>; Timmy
Kgaladi <TKgaladi@judiciary.org.za>; Hope Nkuna <HNkuna@judiciary.org.za>; 'hopenkuna.nh@gmail.com’;
'fanniek@raf.co.za'; 'LesleighT@legal-aid.co.za'; '"MantitiK@legal-aid.co.za'; Kabini Jacob (DoJ&CD Contact)
<JaKabini@justice.gov.za>; Louw Ananda (DoJ&CD Contact) <AnaLouw@justice.gov.za>; 'kirstenb@wri.co.za';
'kirstenbelll6 @gmail.com'; 'Tarryn@evninc.co.za'; 'Tobie@evninc.co.za'; 'melissat@snaidmorris.co.za';
'louws.consult@gmail.com'; 'ettian@wol.co.za'; 'gsadvocates.secretary@gmail.com’'; 'info@Ilpc.org.za’;
‘admin@blaonline.org.za'; 'ppv@ppv.co.za'; 'manager@ptabar.com'; Dieketsang Matsie <DMatsie@judiciary.org.za>;
Juliet Harmse <JHarmse@judiciary.org.za>; Beverly Meyers <BMeyers@judiciary.org.za>; Mbali Mahlangu
<MMahlangu@judiciary.org.za>; 'Loyiso.Mahlangu@gauteng.gov.za'; 'Daniel.Mokolokolo@gauteng.gov.za';
'Perusha.Govender@gauteng.gov.za'; 'Mmasetshaba.Letwaba@gauteng.gov.za'; 'Simon.Seloba@gauteng.gov.za';
‘Nggondo.Jwara@gauteng.gov.za'; Phetola Moila <PMoila@judiciary.org.za>; Gomolemo Mokoena
<GMokoena@judiciary.org.za>; Lebogang Moroe <LMoroe@judiciary.org.za>; Vusimuzi Mabunu
<VMabunu@judiciary.org.za>; Mlungisi Mthembu <MMthembu@judiciary.org.za>; 'Sandton@pabasa.co.za’;
'secretary@ptabar.com'; 'admin@kmodibaattorneys.co.za'; 'Helena Schutte' <Hschutte@rsabar.com>; '‘Nicolaas
Schoombie' <law@frands.co.za>; Rirhandzu Mhlava <RMhlava@judiciary.org.za>

Subject: UNOPPOSED MOTION DIRECTIVE AND THE ROLL'S FOR 22, 24 & 26 MAY 2023 BEFORE JUDGE PHOOKO AJ IN
OPEN COURT 4B

Good day

Kindly find the attached directive and the roll’s for next week 22,24 and 26 May 2023 before Hon. Judge Phooko AJ in open
court 4B at 10:HOO

Nhgith] dwvit

Wmabatho Mampa

Secretary to the Honourable Justice Phooko AJ

High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division, Pretoria

% - c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Street, Pretoria, 0002
F W2 Tel: 012 315 7455

WA 2" Floor, Office 2.12

Email: MmMampa@judiciary.org.za

. -

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.
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OFFICE OF THE CHIEN JUSTICY
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PHOOKO AJ
HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA
HIGH COURT BUILDING, 2ND FLOOR, CHAMBERS 2.12
C/O PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA, 0002
PRIVATE BAG X67, PRETORIA, 0001
TEL: +27 12 315 7455/067 064 2103

19 MAY 2023

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

UNOPOSED MOTION ROLL DIRECTIVE: 22,24 & 26 MAY 2023- BEFORE JUDGE
PHOOKO AJ

1. Unopposed motion matters will be heard in open Court 4B at
10:HOO0

2. Introduction will be conducted in Judges chamber 10 minutes before
court.

3. Patrties are requested to bring their proposed copy of draft order to
court.

4. In order for the court to consider the matter, parties should ensure
that the pleadings, Practice Note, Notice of Set down and Draft Court
Order are uploaded onto Case-lines. The Draft Court Order should



set out the date of hearing, Judge’s name (i.e PHOOKO AJ), Court
4B and name and details of Counsel/Practitioner and those of the
instructing attorney should appear at the end of the dratft.

5. Counsel/Practitioners should be robed.
Trust you find the above in order.
Yours Faithfully
MMABATHO
OFFICE NO: 2.12

TEL :012 3157455 /067 064 2103
EMAIL: MmMampa@judiciary.org.za
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42.

43,

44,

45.

46.

47.

(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA)

PRETORIA THIS 22 MAY 2023

'E \§ ;;‘E

MONDAY

UNOPPOSED MOTION (PHOOKO AJ)

STD BANK LTD VS

B/C OF ORANJEHOF

NEDBANK LYTD

HARDWARE MECCA LTD

E ADAMS

B/C OF SABIE

O B LETSOALO

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

G A SIMANGWE

E P KOENA

DANCHI GROUP LTD

RAF

N K MODIKOE

032787/22

36331/22

88406/19

005227/23

73453/18

36798/22



48.

49,

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

S POOLO+2 VS O J SITHOLE+6
STD BANK LTD VS TS MASEKO

C GOUWS VS RAF

EX PARTE: P J VAN NIEKERK+1

EX PARTE: ) MOWBRAY+1

R B MAIFADI VS RAF

M E MAKHUDU VS RAF

STD BANK LTD VS KEDIGREE TRADING+1
NERVADA TRADING VS NGOTSONG NAMUKELWE LTD
KM TSAMAGO VS RAF

M R SHIBA VS RAF

P CNDLOVU VS RAF

STD BANK LTD VS B P NGOBESE
NEDBANK LTD VS E L YEKANI

EX PARTE: R NAIDOO+1

29850/21

80431/16

71860/18

011196/23

011200/23

9133/19

25459/18

87837/15

001110/23

67292/17

13411/19

20278/18

929/22

031133/22

011212/23



63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

B/C VISTA

NEDBANK LTD VS

KZ PHUNGULA+1

NEDBANK LTD VS

NEDBANK LTD VS

JAN KRIEL ATTORNEYS

STD BANK LTD VS

STD BANK LTD VS

MIN OF AGRICULTURE

EX PARTE: R JONKER

EX PARTE: S L KRUGER

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

M D MUSINA

VS

L A SAACS

TZWANE

VS

STD BANK LTD

F J SHIBAMBO

N SEKHU

VS

V JOUBERT

G VAN ROOYEN

V WILLIAMS-MBINA+1

VS

VS

VS

VS

PUBLIC PROTECTOR+1

J' N MKHASIBE

J PEREKWA

REGISTRAR OF DEEDS,PTA

25381/22

011847/22

13300/22

044834/22

028190/22

35346/22

31670/19

36205/20

82234/19

030086/22

030087/22

057303/22

057177/22

015148/23



77. SB GUARANTEE VS J S NKOSI 057390/22

78. STD BANK LTD VS S MATLALA 32249/22

79. SB GUARANTEE VS M S SELBY 050810/22

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

80. STD BANK LTD VS A U ARINZE 039479/22
81. K BOLOKO VS MIN OF POLICE 022890/22
82. SB GUARANTEE VS A H BOWERS 041049/22

82.A°  SHABANGU VS MEC 58051/18



39.

40.

41.

42.

43,

44,

(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA)

PRETORIA THIS 24 MAY 2023

'E \§ ;;‘E

WEDNESDAY

UNOPPOSED MOTION (PHOOKO AJ)

FRD BANK AUTO

HIRE ALL PTY LTD

NEDBANK

STD BANK

STD BANK

NEDBANK

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

PIXIE BELLE 3

PEACH ENGENEERING

A KT MATSHANE

O SAMSODEEN

D O WRIGHT

A SHUMANI

558/22

49069/21

13492/22

24698/22

003334/22

61469/21



45.

46.

47.

48.

49,

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

CHANGING TIDES 17

L ENSLIN

P E PRINSLOO

STD BANK

M | KHOMO

BODY CORP TOTEM

I NIEMAND

E M MABOTHE

ABSA BANK

STD BANK

FRD BANK

NEDBANK

EX PARTE: AM CULLUM +1

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

TA MOTYALE

MIN OF POLICE +1

MIN OF POLICE +1

A R KHUMALO +1

RAF

S ISLAM

M VAN ROOYEN

KJ MOATSHE

MOREBA TOURS

C R THOMPSON

SM+ M M ROGERS

T MOSOMA

EX PARTE: W MORGAN F M GREEN-MORGAN

B T MUPUNGA

VS

RAF

50407/21

84943/17

64035/14

70651/19

58608/15

4257/20

043573/23

53776/20

43056/21

3748/22

74546/19

33138/22

040752/23

25684/23

24750/21



60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

TENTHOUSE STRUCTURES VS

NEDBANK VS K K MOLEFE

EX PARTE: S S PEBE

EX PARTE: T VILUOEN

BODY CORP BAUHINA VS M T MOSETA

BODY CORP OF IHITA VS UNIT 1 B CEDAR OFFICE PA
NEDBANK VS S JANSE V RENSBURG

STD BANK VS S OUSHUN

W CVENTER VS J D AUCAMP

ABSA BANK VS M B MONYELA

EX PARTE: KW MAKOLA

EX PARTE: M J PHAAHLA

OV MNISI VS

NATIONAL TENTS & SAILS

CITY OF JHB M/MUNICIPALITY

19200/21

018539/22

032488/22

049782/22

056748/22

046639/22

022526/22

035333/22

054101/22

050978/22

017362/23

017387/23

49822/20



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

73.

74.

75.

76.

ABSA BANK

EX PARTE: D P SWANEPOEL

FFS FINANCE SA

FUTURE PHAMBILI PETROLEUM

VS

VS

VS

T KHOZA

D M B TRUCK HIRE

J T KLEINGELD

038095/22

046754/22

009517/23

057284/22



'E \§ ;;‘E

(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA)

PRETORIA THIS 26 MAY 2023

FRIDAY
UNOPPOSED MOTION (PHOOKO AJ)

INNOVATIVE FUNDING VS  XAFARI CAPITAL 40405/21
CHANGING TIDES VS CS THUBELA 18881/21
SL CARROLL VS YUMMY WAFFELS B39052/22
THE B/C OF HEDGE STONE VS KC MABENA 35947/21
GEBERIT SA VS  ALL HVAC MAINTENANCE 59987/21

NEDBANK VS N NYATHI 3743/22



33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43,

44,

45,

46.

47.

ABSA BANK VS S RADEBE
STANDARD BANK VS JG MOTHOTSE
P BAIPAI VS RAF

JM MATHIBELA VS AT KGOPJANE
NEDBANK VS GUIMANI GROUP
FNB VS AANGOMA  Removed
GT MOKGETLE VS PM MOKGETLE
A SIBEKO VS RAF

THE B/C OF MAJESTIC VS LZ LOATE
NEDBANK VS A LOTTER

ABSA BANK VS TR ZHOU

GR LABUSCHAGNE VS C LABUSCHAGNE

CENTPRET PROPERTIES VS PK RADEBE

FNB VS OCEANSIDE TRADING

SB GUARANTEE VS PT CHITUMBA

84778/1

11960/21

6838/21

31550/14

6519/20

50567/20

14385/20

76898/18

32663/20

78296/14

11094/22

42262/17

015478/23

008699/23

018445/22



48. SB GUATANTEE VS TE MATHOHO 017109/22

49. EXPARTE HJ KRUGER 016747/23
50. ABSA BANK VS ME SIBIYA 061441/22
51. RUSTENBURG PLATINUM VS THE NATIONAL COMM OF SAPS 016405/22

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS
WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

52. ABSA BANK VS MJ LEKOLOANE 034815/22
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